JP \$415.00 4435436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VETSTREET, INC.		12/31/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VCA VS HOLDING, INC.	
Street Address:	12401 West Olympic Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064-1022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4435436	COMPENDIUM
Registration Number:	4692218	COMPENDIUM EQUINE
Registration Number:	2497287	HEALTHY PET
Registration Number:	2858362	PET PORTAL
Registration Number:	2950589	PETNOTES
Serial Number:	86613764	STANDARDS OF CARE EMERGENCY AND CRITICAL
Registration Number:	3963413	THINKPETS
Registration Number:	3959611	THINKPETS
Registration Number:	4097833	THINKPETS
Registration Number:	2860696	VET PORTAL
Registration Number:	2467542	VETERINARY FORUM
Registration Number:	1510929	VETERINARY TECHNICIAN
Registration Number:	2441684	VETERINARY THERAPEUTICS RESEARCH IN APPL
Registration Number:	3815547	VETLEARN.COM
Registration Number:	3570688	VETSTREET
Registration Number:	4446644	VETSUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723789115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADFMARK

900353782 REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0671

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728264436

Email: jmcdocket@dallasbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Cone Ferguson Braswell & Fraser, PC

Address Line 1: 2500 Dallas Parkway, Suite 501

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5128.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone
SIGNATURE:	/johnmcone/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=151231 Change of name Vetstreet, Inc. to VCA VS Holding, Inc#page1.tif source=151231 Change of name Vetstreet, Inc. to VCA VS Holding, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0672

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VETSTREET, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VETSTREET, INC." TO "VCA VS HOLDING,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 10716037 Date: 12-31-15

4764425 8100 SR# 20151615742

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0673

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation

Vetstreet, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation have duly adopted and approved resolutions approving this amendment and declaring such amendment advisable.
- 2. This amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

NAME

The name of the corporation is VCA VS Holding, Inc. (the "Corporation").

4. This amendment is to become effective on December 31, 2015 at 11:59 PM.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation in the name and on behalf of the Corporation on the 31st day of December, 2015, and the statements contained herein are affirmed as true under penalty of perjury.

Tomas W. Fuller

Chief Financial Officer, Vice President and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 02/10/2016